

Certificate of Compliance - Mini Meat Tags

Part Numbers:

06733	06743	06747	06748
--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

The Fastener Solutions Division of Avery Dennison certifies that the material or the items are suitable to be used in contact with meat and fish (fresh, refrigerated and smoked) in all storage times at refrigerated and frozen conditions including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes, and

are **COMPLYING** with the following European Law:

- Regulation EC No 1935/2004;
- Regulation EC No 1895/2005,
- Regulation EC No 2023/2006
- Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 – Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to Come Into Contact with Food, including amendments, as of 29 Aug 2019

and with the following Italian Law:

- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updating and amendments;
- DPR 777/82 and subsequent updating and amendments.

The above-mentioned material is produced with the following raw materials or substances:

PA 6

The materials contain the following substances subjected to restrictions in accordance with the laws above mentioned:

FCM N.	NAME	Ref.N.	Cas No.	SML (mg/kg)
212	Caprolactam	14200	105-60-2	15

The material does not contain substances regulated by Regulations 1333/2008, 1334/2008 and amendments

It is the responsibility of the user of the material intended to come in contact with foodstuff, to communicate to our company possible restrictions regarding the components (presence of additive and aromas) of the food that must be packed.

Food Contact compliance test

The sample respects the limits of overall migration and the specific restrictions in the following conditions:

Simulant	Testing Conditions
Ethanol 10% w/v in aqueous solution	10 days at 40°C
Rectified olive oil	10 days at 40°C



224 Industrial Road
Fitchburg
Massachusetts
01420, USA

The overall migration limits and all the other specific restrictions whose the monomers or/and the additives are subjected to, including metals and primary aromatic amines Annex II of Reg. (UE) No 10/2011, are respected in accordance with the usage conditions above mentioned. Colouring migration according to DM 21/03/73 is furthermore respected.

The assertion is supported by analytical proves with reference to Report 1121\FPM\FDC\13_2 dated 25/10/2013 carried out in accordance with the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and with the DM 21/03/73. The computations have been arranged assuming that 1 kg of food comes in contact with 1 article.

Date: 29 August 2019

Name: Rhys Mitchell

Position: Quality and Product Compliance Supervisor

R. Mitchell